



Los Angeles Wellesley Club

invites you to The Wellesley Club of Los Angeles Annual Meeting 2019!

A special afternoon featuring:

*Electing the slate of new board members for the 2019-2020 academic year

*Hearing Johnna Cho '86, Senior Vice President, Legal and Business Affairs at Warner Bros. Home Entertainment, speak on "The Wellesley Effect" in her career and life

*Meeting local alumnae and learning about the WCLA's renewed mission!

*A networking reception with refreshments

Sunday, June 23, 2019

2:30 - 4:45 pm



The

Location

Home of Kyle Robertson Neal '83 West Hollywood, CA Address provided upon RSVP

About the Speaker

Johnna Cho '86, is a Senior Vice President, Legal and Business Affairs, at Warner Bros. Home Entertainment Inc. and advises on a broad range of legal isues relating to the home video, digital distribution and game businesses in the Asia Pacific region. Prior to joining Warner Bros., Johnna specialized in corporate transactions as an attorney for Graham & James.

Johnna currently serves as Vice Chair of the non-profit Asian and Pacific Islanders with Disabilities of California and has co-chaired two of its Statewide Disabilities Conferences. She formerly served as the Executive Sponsor of Network for Asian Pacific Americans, the business resource group for Asian American and Pacific Islander employees at Warner Bros.

Johnna received her J.D. from UCLA School of Law. She is married and the mother of a college-aged son.

Questions

Please contact <u>WCLALosAngeles@alum.wellesley.edu.</u>

How Do I Become a Member?

Join today and connect with your fellow Wellesley alums

The Wellesley Club of Los Angeles membership offers you an opportunity to engage with more than 1,100 Wellesley alumnae across Los Angeles, Orange and Ventura Counties, to support community service and to stay connected with Wellesley through a variety of compelling events and activities.

Membership fees are waived for new alums (Class of 2019). Young alum membership is \$25, annual membership is \$50, and lifetime membership is \$500 - visit our <u>membership page</u> to join today and have access to the discounted membership price for this event (and future events)!

Every woman can—and should—make a meaningful contribution to her world. There is a growing

recognition that women's empowerment and leadership are crucial to their own advancement, and

to worldwide societal change. Wellesley and its alumnae have supported and championed

women's intellectual and social development and autonomy for over 100 years.

Stay Connected with Wellesley College Club of Los Angeles

Club President Lori Dreischmeier Visit Our <u>Website</u>

